PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ellis Meng	01/28/2009
Ronalee Lo	01/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Southern California	
Street Address:	3740 McClintock Ave., EEB 131	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12357330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patent@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: USCST-001A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric L. Tanezaki

Total Attachments: 2

source=001Aassignmeng#page1.tif source=001Aassignlo#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022363 FRAME: 0286

500800776

10 00 15

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional):				
ASSIGNMENT OF AFFEICATION	USCST-001A				
Whereas, I, Ellis Meng, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in INTERCONNECT FOR MEMS DEVICE INCLUDING A VISCOELASTIC SEPTUM for which an application for a United States Patent was executed January 21 , 2009 , and					
Whereas, University of Southern California of Los Angeles, Califor					
address is 3740 McClintock Ave., EEB 131, Los Angeles, California 9	20089 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title				
and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be gra					
Executed this 28 day of <u>January</u> , 2009,					
at 2 pm					
Ell	. 2				
DATE Ellis Meng					
•	!				
State of	ļ				
) SS:					
County of)	!				
Before me personally appeared said					
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this					
day of, 20	. ! !				
(Notary Public	z)				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative required. See below*.	ve(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is				
- Total of forms are submitted.	:				

Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 022363 FRAME: 0287

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLIC	CATION	Docket Number (Optional): USCST-001A		
Whereas, I, Ronalee Lo, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <a assignee"="" href="https://www.invented.com/invented-certain-new-and-useful improvements in INTERCONNECT FOR MEMS DEVICE INCLUDING A VISCOELASTIC SEPTUM for which an application for a United States Patent was executed</td></tr><tr><td>Whereas, University of Southern California</td><td>of Los Angeles, California</td><td>herein referred to " mailing<="" td="" whose="">				
address is 3740 McClintock Ave., EEB 131, Le	os Angeles, California 9008	39 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title		
and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be gra				
Executed this 28 day of at 250pm				
DATE	Ronalee Lo	$\mathcal{U} = \mathcal{U}$		
State of)				
) SS:				
County of)				
Before me personally appeared said				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of, 20				
	(Notary Public)			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below.				
- Total of forms are submitted.				

Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 022363 FRAME: 0288

RECORDED: 03/09/2009